Figure 43 Cost-effectiveness plane/acceptability curve for DBG Seq >80 vs A+C

These graphics show that the vast majority of patients benefit from using DBG as a high

proportion of iterations of the model result in a positive incremental QALYs. The DBG

sequence (≥80 years) evaluation has the lowest proportion of positive incremental QALYs

which is likely to be due to the greater uncertainty discussed above. However, this is still

high, with 80% of the iterations resulting in a positive incremental ICER. In addition to the

benefits shown in terms of QALYs, a substantial proportion of iterations result in a negative

incremental cost.

6.7.9 Please present the results of scenario analysis. Include details of
structural sensitivity analysis.

Results from the structural sensitivity analyses described in section 6.6.1 are shown in Table

148. The base case results are also shown in the table for comparison. Analyses 1, 2, 4 and 5

are only applicable to comparisons with WFN, whereas analysis 3 is applicable to all three

comparators simultaneously.

  280

Table 148  Results from the structual sensitivity analysis
No Name DBG 150mg bid DBG 110mg bid Seq <80 Seq >80

  Comparator WFN ASA A+C WFN ASA A+C WFN ASA A+C WFN ASA A+C

  Base case £6,264 £4,434 £1,954 £18,691 £9,397 £6,213 £7,314 £4,536 £2,571 £7,873 £3,719 £2,038

1 Real-world warfarin (WWA) £5,872 - - £17,592 - - £6,684   £7,152 - -

2 Real-world warfarin (TWR) £5,327 - - £16,031 - - £6,209   £6,548 - -

3 Real-world presrcibing £3,925 £9,576 £4,167 £3,274

4 INR monitoring cost +25% £2,997 - - £14,029 - - £4,165   £4,531 - -

5 INR monitoring cost -25% £9,531 - - £23,353 - - £10,463 - - £11,214 - -

6 Time horizon = 2 years £75,601 £81,020 £51,900 £108,736 £99,427 £63,687 £75,891 £87,353 £58,336 £23,403 £25,767 £15,720

7 Time horizon = 10 years £12,696 £10,198 £5,967 £31,318 £17,991 £12,478 £14,778 £13,892 £9,339 £8,700 £4,476 £2,454

8 Time horizon = 15 years £8,111 £5,839 £2,816 £23,257 £11,861 £8,010 £9,773 £7,242 £4,378 £7,940 £3,759 £2,057

9 Vary effectiveness -10%a - - - - - - £10,139 £7,150 £4,489 - - -

10 Vary effectiveness +10%a - - - - - - £6,813 £5,495 £3,321 - - -

11 MTC Data £6,874 £4,698 £2,149 £20,829 £9,963 £6,647 £7,641 £4,664 £2,664 £7,895 £3,912 £2,267

12 Health discount rate = 0% £4,137 £2,920 £1,289 £12,396 £6,196 £4,106 £4,738 £2,873 £1,624 £9,362 £3,584 £1,917

13 Health discount rate = 6% £8,146 £5,787 £2,544 £24,220 £12,254 £8,077 £9,622 £6,064 £3,437 £7,273 £3,800 £2,113

14 Cost discount rate = 0% £7,364 £4,858 £1,644 £23,913 £11,455 £7,319 £8,940 £4,701 £2,323 £7,917 £3,265 £1,554

15 Cost discount rate = 6% £5,705 £4,205 £2,086 £16,103 £8,364 £5,647 £6,503 £4,387 £2,644 £7,788 £3,932 £2,278

Abbreviations: A+C, aspirin plus clopidogrel; ASA, aspirin; DBG, dabigatran etexilate; INR, international normalised ratio; MTC, mixed treatment analysis; Seq, sequence model; TWR, time in
range approach; WFN, warfarin; WWA, weighted warfarin approach.

a – this simulation had patients 78 years at baseline and the efficacy at 80 years was varied by +/-10%. The baseline ICERs for these comparisons are £8,294 vs WFN, £6,272 vs ASA and £3,874
vs A+C.

  281

6.7.10 What were the main findings of each of the sensitivity analyses?

A number of real world examples were examined. As may be expected the real-world